

PROJECT - KAUMUALII HIGHWAY, TRAFFIC SIGNALS
AT PAPALINA ROAD
PROJECT NO. - 50C-01-85
ISLAND - KAUAI

DATE ADVERTISED - HONOLULU ADVERTISER - NOV. 21, 23 & 26, 1984
GARDEN ISLE - NOV. 23 & 26, 1984
BID OPENED - DEC. 13, 1984
COMPLETION TIME - SIXTY (60) WORKING DAYS

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	R ELECTRIC INC		STANDARD ELECTRIC INC		STATE OF HAWAII	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
609.6000	BITUMINOUS CURB TYPE 6	180.	LIN FT	12.50	2250.00	22.00	3960.00	20.00	3600.00
623.2001	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER AND CABINET (2-4 PHASE)	1.	EACH	12800.00	12800.00	11786.00	11786.00	12000.00	12000.00
623.2011	TYPE I TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD	4.	EACH	400.00	1600.00	380.00	1520.00	400.00	1600.00
623.2022	TYPE II TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD	1.	EACH	2810.00	2810.00	3186.00	3186.00	2400.00	2400.00
623.2024	TYPE II TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD WITH 20 FOOT MAST ARM	1.	EACH	2950.00	2950.00	3327.00	3327.00	2850.00	2850.00
623.2031	FOUNDATION FOR TYPE I TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD	4.	EACH	300.00	1200.00	97.00	388.00	300.00	1200.00
623.2041	FOUNDATION FOR TYPE II TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD	2.	EACH	1400.00	2800.00	1158.00	2316.00	1030.00	2060.00
623.3021	TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLY (ONE WAY, 12 INCH, 1-3 SECTION VERTICAL WITH TYPE IV MOUNTING)	1.	EACH	400.00	400.00	494.00	494.00	475.00	475.00
623.3031	TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLY (ONE WAY, 12 INCH, 1-3 SECTION VERTICAL WITH TYPE VI MOUNTING)	2.	EACH	550.00	1100.00	566.00	1132.00	525.00	1050.00
623.3041	TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLY (ONE WAY, 12 INCH, 1-3 SECTION VERTICAL PROGRAMMED VISIBILITY HEAD WITH TYPE IA MOUNTING)	1.	EACH	1600.00	1600.00	1716.00	1716.00	1370.00	1370.00
623.3051	TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLY (ONE WAY, 12 INCH, 1-3 SECTION VERTICAL PROGRAMMED VISIBILITY HEAD WITH TYPE IV MOUNTING)	1.	EACH	1550.00	1550.00	1664.00	1664.00	1370.00	1370.00
623.3081	TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLY (TWO WAY, 12 INCH, 2-3 SECTION VERTICAL WITH TYPE II MOUNTING)	3.	EACH	700.00	2100.00	747.00	2241.00	730.00	2190.00
623.4031	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL ASSEMBLY (ONE WAY, 12 INCH, ONE VERTICAL WITH TYPE IV MOUNTING)	6.	EACH	450.00	2700.00	536.00	3216.00	430.00	2580.00
623.4041	PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON WITH INSTRUCTION SIGN	6.	EACH	110.00	660.00	135.00	810.00	100.00	600.00
623.5001	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DUCTLINE, ONE 2-INCH CONDUIT (410 LIN FT)	L.S.	L.S.	0.00	6150.00	0.00	9400.00	0.00	8200.00
623.5011	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DUCTLINE, TWO 2-INCH CONDUIT (370 LIN FT)	L.S.	L.S.	0.00	11100.00	0.00	10200.00	0.00	11100.00
623.5021	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DUCTLINE, FOUR 2-INCH CONDUIT (5 LIN FT)	L.S.	L.S.	0.00	200.00	0.00	165.00	0.00	250.00
623.6001	TYPE A PULLBOX	1.	EACH	750.00	750.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00
623.6011	TYPE B PULLBOX	7.	EACH	450.00	3150.00	440.00	3080.00	400.00	2800.00
623.6012	TYPE B PULLBOX WITH MODIFIED COVER	5.	EACH	500.00	2500.00	1136.00	5680.00	475.00	2375.00
623.7001	NO. 14, 19-CONDUCTOR TRAFFIC CONTROL CABLE (410 LIN FT)	L.S.	L.S.	0.00	2050.00	0.00	1840.00	0.00	1660.00

PROJECT - KAUMUALII HIGHWAY, TRAFFIC SIGNALS
AT PAPALINA ROAD
PROJECT NO. - 50C-01-85
ISLAND - KAUAI

DATE ADVERTISED - HONOLULU ADVERTISER - NOV. 21, 23 & 26, 1984
GARDEN ISLE - NOV. 23 & 26, 1984
BID OPENED - DEC. 13, 1984
COMPLETION TIME - SIXTY (60) WORKING DAYS

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	R ELECTRIC INC		STANDARD ELECTRIC INC		STATE OF HAWAII	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.7011	NO. 14, 2-CONDUCTOR LOOP DETECTOR OR PEDESTRIAN CALL CABLE (1150 LIN FT)	L.S.	L.S.	0.00	920.00	0.00	1200.00	0.00	920.00
623.7051	LOOP DETECTOR SENSING UNIT (8 FT X 6 FT) ONE LOOP	2.	EACH	650.00	1300.00	500.00	1000.00	750.00	1500.00
623.7053	LOOP DETECTOR SENSING UNIT (8 FT X 6 FT) THREE LOOPS	2.	EACH	1850.00	3700.00	1500.00	3000.00	1800.00	3600.00
623.9001	METER SOCKET AND BREAKER (50 AMPS)	L.S.	L.S.	0.00	750.00	0.00	380.00	0.00	670.00
629.1010	PAVEMENT STRIPING (PAINT)	3480.	LIN FT	.50	1740.00	1.05	3654.00	.75	2610.00
629.1020	CROSSWALK MARKING (PAINT)	10.	LANE	66.00	660.00	121.00	1210.00	85.00	850.00
629.1030	PAVEMENT ARROWS, (PAINT)	7.	EACH	40.00	280.00	60.00	420.00	60.00	420.00
629.2030	TYPE C PAVEMENT MARKERS	11.	EACH	10.00	110.00	12.00	132.00	9.00	99.00
629.2040	TYPE D PAVEMENT MARKERS	27.	EACH	10.00	270.00	12.00	324.00	8.00	216.00
629.2070	TYPE H PAVEMENT MARKERS	24.	EACH	10.00	240.00	12.00	288.00	11.00	264.00
629.3011	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPING	2300.	LIN FT	1.50	3450.00	2.00	4600.00	1.50	3450.00
629.3021	REMOVAL OF CROSSWALK MARKING	4.	LANE	70.00	280.00	121.00	484.00	90.00	360.00
645.0020	POLICE OFFICERS AND/OR ADDITIONAL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	F.A.	F.A.	0.00	2500.00	0.00	2500.00	0.00	2500.00
	SUM OF ALL ITEMS				78620.00		87913.00		79789.00